503764934 04/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3811581

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	CHANGE OF NA	CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
NIHON AIR DANSHIN	I SYSTEM C	O., LTD.		01/22/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	SANSEI	AIR DANSHIN SYST	EM, LTD.			
Street Address:	4-6 NIHC	NBASHI-HAKOZAKI	-CHO			
Internal Address:	CHUO-K	U				
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	103-001	5				
	·					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Typ	e	Numbe	r			
Patent Number:	8	215062				
	l l			J		
	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(2	12)382-0888				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(2 be sent to t	he e-mail address fi		successful, it will be sent		
Fax Number:	(2 be sent to t if provided;	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> using a fax number, i	(2 be sent to t if provided; (2	he e-mail address fi	ful, it will be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(2 I be sent to t i f provided; (2 cl	<i>he e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 12) 382-0700	ful, it will be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(2 be sent to t if provided; (2 cl c: C	<i>he e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> (12) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk	ful, it will be ser a.com LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 cl cl e: C 1	<i>he e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> (12) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk STROLENK FABER	f ul, it will be ser a.com LLP E AMERICAS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 I be sent to a if provided; (2 cl cl c: C C N N	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (12) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk STROLENK FABER 180 AVENUE OF THE	f ul, it will be ser a.com LLP E AMERICAS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 if provided; (2 cl e: C 1 N NUMBER:	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (12) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk STROLENK FABER 180 AVENUE OF THE EW YORK, NEW YO	f ul, it will be ser a.com LLP E AMERICAS RK 10036			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(2 if provided; (2 cl e: C 1 N NUMBER:	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (12) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolent STROLENK FABER 180 AVENUE OF THE EW YORK, NEW YO P/5549-3	ful, it will be ser a.com LLP E AMERICAS RK 10036 BER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(2 if provided; (2 cl e: C 1 N NUMBER:	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (12) 382-0700 SUPFERDERG@ostrolenk STROLENK FABER 180 AVENUE OF THE EW YORK, NEW YO P/5549-3 ROBERT C. FAE	ful, it will be ser a.com LLP E AMERICAS RK 10036 BER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2 if provided; (2 cl e: C 1 N NUMBER:	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (12) 382-0700 supferberg@ostrolenk STROLENK FABER 180 AVENUE OF THE EW YORK, NEW YO P/5549-3 ROBERT C. FAE /Robert C. Faber	ful, it will be ser a.com LLP E AMERICAS RK 10036 BER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	(2 if provided; (2 e: C 1 NUMBER: R:	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (12) 382-0700 supferberg@ostrolenk STROLENK FABER 180 AVENUE OF THE EW YORK, NEW YO P/5549-3 ROBERT C. FAE /Robert C. Faber	ful, it will be ser a.com LLP E AMERICAS RK 10036 BER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(2 if provided; (2 c) c) c) c) c) c) c) c) c) c)	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (12) 382-0700 supferberg@ostrolenk STROLENK FABER 180 AVENUE OF THE EW YORK, NEW YO P/5549-3 ROBERT C. FAE /Robert C. Faber	ful, it will be ser a.com LLP E AMERICAS RK 10036 BER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=01896908#page	(2 <i>if provided;</i> (2 cl cl cl cl cl cl cl cl cl cl	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (12) 382-0700 supferberg@ostrolenk STROLENK FABER 180 AVENUE OF THE EW YORK, NEW YO P/5549-3 ROBERT C. FAE /Robert C. Faber	ful, it will be ser a.com LLP E AMERICAS RK 10036 BER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=01896908#page	(2 if provided; (2 cl cl cl cl cl cl cl cl cl cl	he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (12) 382-0700 supferberg@ostrolenk STROLENK FABER 180 AVENUE OF THE EW YORK, NEW YO P/5549-3 ROBERT C. FAE /Robert C. Faber	ful, it will be ser a.com LLP E AMERICAS RK 10036 BER			

Statement

I, Chiyoko SATO

of Kyosei International Patent Office Toyama Bldg. 8-14, Akasaka 3-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 Japan

hereby declare that I am conversant with the Japanese and English languages and that I am the translator of the attached document, and

hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the attached document is an accurate English translation of the following Commercial Extracts

1. from "Menshin Jyutaku Limited" to "Nihon Air Danshin System Co., Ltd.," dated April 26, 2011.

2. from "Nihon Air Danshin System Co., Ltd." to "Sansei Air Danshin System., Ltd.," dated January 22, 2015.

(Signature)

Name: Chiyoko SATO Date: February 15, 2016

Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Closed Register

Kabushiki-gaisha Sansei Air Danshin System 7-310-9 Itaya, Tsuchiura City, Ibaraki Prefecture Corporate registration number: 0500-01-019993

Corporate name	Nihon Air Danshin System Kabushiki-gaisha			
	Kabushiki-gaisha Sansei Air DanshinChanged: Jan 2015SystemRegistered: Jan	-		
Head office	7-310-9 Itaya, Tsuchiura City, Ibaraki Prefecture			
Method of Public Notice	Public Notice of the present corporation is d publication in the official gazette.	one through		
Date of establishment	November 11, 2005			
Purposes	 Designing, execution, and undertaking of construct Architectural design and construction management Sale of housing equipment and instruments, and fut Real-estate business and transaction (buying, sel management, and their mediation) All business related to the above 	<u>t</u> irniture		
	 Designing, execution, and undertaking of construction works Architectural design and construction management Sale of housing equipment and instruments, and furniture All business related to the above Changed: January 22, 2015 Registered: January 22, 2015 			
Total number of authorized shares	400 shares			
Total number and type of issued shares	Total number of issued shares: 100 shares			
Amount of capital	¥5,000,000 (five million yen)			
Provision regarding restriction on transfer of shares	To obtain shares of the present corporation through tra approval by the president is required.	nsferal,		
To obtain shares of the present corporation through transfer approval at a general meeting of shareholders is required. Changed: August 28, 2013 Registered: September 3, 2				

Reference No.: re072135

* Underlined portions indicate deleted items.

Mattern valated to 1 - Cut		A
Matters related to members of the board	Director: Kinji Inaba	Appointed: November 11, 2005
	Director: Miho Sakamoto	Appointed: December 19, 2006
		Resigned: January 22, 2015
		Registered: January 22, 2015
	Director: Hisashi	Appointed: July 1, 2007
	Kinoshita	Appointed: July 1, 2007
	Kinosinta	Deciment I. I
		Resigned: January 22, 2015
		Registered: January 22, 2015
	Director: Tatsuya Nakino	Appointed: April 19, 2013
		Registered: May 29, 2013
		Removed: September 25,
		2013
		Registered: November 13,
		2013
	Director: Masatake Honda	Appointed: April 19, 2013
		Registered: May 29, 2013
		Resigned: September 25, 2013
		Registered: November 13, 2013
	Director: Shoichi	Appointed: August 28, 2013
	Sakamoto	Registered: September 3, 2013
	Director: Koji Yamazaki	Appointed: September 25, 2013
		Registered: November 13, 2013
		Resigned: January 22, 2015
		Registered: January 22, 2015
	Director: Fuminari	Appointed: January 22, 2015
	Mitsuwa	Registered: January 22, 2015
	Director: Kunio Sanpei	Appointed: January 22, 2015
		Registered: January 22, 2015
		1005150000. January 22, 2015

Matters related to	President: Kinji Inaba	Appointed: December
members of the	4-7-13 Shimotakatsu, Tsuchiura City, Ibaraki	19, 2006
board	Prefecture	
		Resigned: January 22, 2015
		Registered: January 22, 2015
	President: Miho Sakamoto 1729 Kandatsumachi, Tsuchiura City, Ibaraki	Appointed: August 28, 2013
	Prefecture	Registered: September 3, 2013
		Resigned: January 22, 2015
		Registered: January 22, 2015
	President: Fuminari Mitsuwa Itohpia Chofu Purenasu 301, 1-23-3 Shimo-	Appointed: January 22, 2015
	ishiwara, Chofu City, Tokyo	Registered: January 22, 2015
Matters related to registration record	April 26, 2011: The present corporation was esta corporate name from its previous name, Menshir its present name.	
		Registered: April 26, 2011
	January 22, 2015: The head office was moved to Building 3F, 4-3 Nihonbashi-hakozaki-cho, Chu	
		Registered: February 3, 2015
	Entered into Close	d register: February 3, 2015

This is to certify that the above is all matters that are recorded in the closed register. (Jurisdiction of Mito District Legal Affairs Bureau)

July 13, 2015 Satoshi Kato, Registrar Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch

閉鎖事項全部証明書

茨城県土浦市板谷七丁目310番地9 株式会社三誠AIR断震システム 会社法人等番号 0500-01-019993

- .

÷

.

商号	日本AIR断盤システム株式会社				
	株式会社三誠AIR断震システム	平成27年 1月22日変列			
本 店	茨城県土浦市板谷七丁目310番地9	平成27年 1月22日登言			
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載してする。				
会社成立の年月日	平成17年11月11日				
	目 的 1. 建設工事の設計、施工及び請負 2. 建築設計及び工事監理 3. 住宅設備、機器及び家具の販売 4. 宅地建物等不動産の取引業(売買、賃貸借、管理及びその仲介) 5. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 1. 建設工事の設計、施工及び請負 2. 建築設計及び工事監理 3. 住宅設備、機器及び家具の販売 4. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 平成27年 1月22日変更 平成27年 1月22				
発行可能株式総数	400株				
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 100株				
資本金の額	金500万円	genera (1			
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡によって取得するには、代表取締役の承認を受けなけ ならない。				
	当会社の株式を譲渡によって取得するには ない。 平成25年 8月28日				
	取締役 稲葉欣司	平成17年11月11日就任			

整理番号 レ0.72135 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。. 1/3

Ň

PATENT REEL: 038330 FRAME: 0983

茨城県土浦市板谷七丁目310番地9 株式会社三誠A1R断震システム 会社法人等番号 0500-01-019993

·· .

1

2.9

• ...

	取締役	坂本美穂	平成18年12月19日就任
			平成27年 1月22日辞任
			平成27年 1月22日登記
	取締役	<u>木 下 久</u>	平成19年 7月 1日就任
			平成27年 1月22日辞任
			平成27年 1月22日登記
	取締役	奈木野龍也	平成25年 4月19日就任
· .			平成25年 5月29日登記
			平成25年 9月25日解任
			平成25年11月13日登記
	取締役	<u> 褚田雅丈</u>	平成25年 4月19日就任
			平成25年 5月29日登記
			平成25年 9月25日辞任
			平成25年11月13日登記
	取締役	坂本祥一	平成25年 8月28日就任
			平成25年 9月 3日登記
	取締役	山崎功滋	平成25年 9月25日就任
			平成25年11月13日登記
			平成27年 1月22日辞任
			平成27年 1月22日登記
		三輪宮成	平成27年 1月22日就任
			平成27年 1月22日登記
	取締役	三瓶久仁雄	平成27年 1月22日就任

PATENT

REEL: 038330 FRAME: 0984

茨城県土浦市板谷七丁目310番地9 株式会社三誠A I R断震システム 会社法人等番号 0500-01-019993

		茨城県土浦市下高津四丁目7番13号 代表取締役 稲 葉 欣 司	平成18年1	2月19	9日就任
с.			平成27年	1月22	2.日辞任
			平成27年	1月22	2日登記
	Ţ	茨城県土浦市神立町1729番地	平成25年	8月28	3日就任
		代表取締役 坂 本 美 穂	平成25年	9月 3	3日登記
			平成27年	1月22	2日辞任
	ア調布プレナス301		平成27年	1月22	2日登記
		東京都調布市下石原一丁目23番地3イトーピア調布プレナフ201	平成27年	1月22	2日就任
			平成27年	1月22	2日登記
	登記記録に関する事項	平成23年4月26日免震住宅有限会社を商号変勇 立	Eし、移行した	ことによ	にり設
		<u></u>	平成23年	4月26	5日登記
		平成27年1月22日東京都中央区日本橋箱崎町4 本店移転	1番3号国際箱	1崎ビル3	3階に
		אזי עונו, ידי	平成27年 平成27年	• •	3日登記 3日閉鎖
		ĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ			

	これは登記簿に記 面である。 (水戸地方法務局		された事項の)全部であること	と証明し	た書
	東京法法登記官	平成27年 7 務局港出張所	月13日	加	藤	東京協議局 職 満山 議所 登記自山 第
整理番号	レ072135	* 下線のあ	るものは抹消	事項であること	を示す。_	3/3
DED: 04	1/01/2016		an tanàna amin'ny faritr'o ang	REEL		ATENT 30 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 04/01/2016